506907303 10/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6954127 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILAN PATEL	10/06/2020
ANDREY BURAK	10/06/2020
BIN LUO	10/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEDSTAR INC.
Street Address:	131 WESTCREEK DRIVE
City:	WOODBRIDGE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 9M6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17450067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (289)622-1788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168052162
Email: orindv@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: ORIN DEL VECCHIO
Address Line 1: 17 CALIBER COURT

Address Line 4: NOBLETON, CANADA LOG 1NO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEDSTAR-USP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ORIN DEL VECCHIO	
SIGNATURE:	/ODV/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ledstar-PRV-assignment-filed#page1.tif source=Ledstar-PRV-assignment-filed#page2.tif

PATENT 506907303 REEL: 057708 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

Milan PATEL, of 7 Southern Hills Road, Concord, Ontario, Canada, L4K 2K4;

Andrey BURAK, of 1002-370 Ridelle Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6B 4B4; and

Bin LUO, of 229 Creek Path Avenue, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6L 6T5,

(collectively, the "Assignors") have made one or more inventions disclosed in one or more patent applications entitled "LED SIGN SYSTEM WITH REDUNDANT CONTROLLER" (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas **Ledstar Inc.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"),a company located at 131 Westcreek Drive, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4L 9M6, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention or inventions described therein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including the right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

And we the Assignors hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

And we the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize Orin Del Vecchio, lawyer (called to the Bar of Ontario, Canada) and patent agent (Canada Reg. No. 11,289; United States Reg. No. 57,777), to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

DELIVERY of this Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

SIGNED on _			
	(date)		
		Mila Patol	
		(Signature of Assignor, MILAN PATEL)	
SIGNED on(10 / 06 / 2020		
	(date)	·	
		Jr.	
		(Signature of Assignor, ANDREY BURAK)	
SIGNED on _	10 / 06 / 2020		
	(date)		
		3 M	
		(Signature of Assignor, BIN LUO)	